

CERTIFICATEOF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

FlexFab LLC

Main Site/Central Function (HQ): 1699 W M-43 Highway, Hastings, Michigan, 49058, United States

Additional Site 1: 1150 W. M-43 Hwy, Hastings, Michigan, 49058, United States

(see appendix for additional sites and additional site scopes)

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

ISO 14001:2015

The management system is applicable to:

Main Site: Design, manufacture and assembly of engineered elastomeric (hose/tubing/ducting) products.

Central Function (HQ): Management of the multi-site Environmental Management system.

Additional Site 1: FBCC purchasing office

Certificate Number:

01-086e

Initial Certification Date:

16 July 2001

Date of Certification Decision:

29 May 2019

Issuing Date:

29 May 2019

Valid Until:

15 July 2022



ACCREDITED

ISO/IEC 17021

MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
CERTIFICATION BODY

Intertek

Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. dba Intertek 900 Chelmsford Street, Lowell, MA, USA







APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This appendix identifies the locations by the management system of

FlexFab LLC

This appendix is linked to the Main Certificate #01-086e and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it.

Additional Site 2: 102 Cook Road, Hastings, Michigan, 49058, United States

Scope: Manufacture and assembly of engineered elastomeric (hose/tubing/ducting) products.

Additional Site 3: 2620 West M179 Highway, Hastings, Michigan, 49058, United States

Scope: Warehouse

Additional Site 4: 1272 Green Street, Hastings, Michigan, 49058, United States

Scope: Warehouse

Additional Site 5: 1220 W. M-43 Hwy, Hastings, Michigan, 49058, United States

Scope: Warehouse

Additional Site 6: 5333 33rd Street SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan, United States

Scope: Manufacture and assembly of engineered elastomeric (hose/tubing/ducting) products.

Additional Site 7: 4440 44th Street, Kentwood, Michigan, 49512, United States

Scope: Warehouse - distribution center for HDT aftermarket



